The sensitivity analysis has been prepared on the basis that the amount of net cash, the ratio of fixed to floating interest
rates of the cash and derivatives and the proportion of financial instruments in foreign currencies remain unchanged
from the hedge designations in place at 31 December 2010.

The analysis excludes the impact of movements in market variables on the carrying value of pension and other
post-retirement obligations, provisions (but including onerous leases) and on the non-financial assets and liabilities of
foreign operations.

The following assumptions have been made in calculating the sensitivity analysis:
 > Foreign exchange rate and interest rate sensitivities have an asymmetric impact on the Group’s results, that is, an

increase in rates does not result in the same amount of movement as a decrease in rates.
 > The carrying values of financial assets and liabilities carried at amortised cost do not change as interest rates change.

(i) Interest rate sensitivity
Group
The table below shows the post-tax impact for the year of a reasonable change in interest rates, with all other variables
held constant, at 31 December.

2010
Income

statement
£m

2009
Income

statement
£m

US interest rates +0.5% (2009 +1%) – 0.1
US interest rates –0.5% (2009 –1%) – (0.1)
UK interest rates +0.5% (2009 +1%) 0.3 1.3
UK interest rates –0.5% (2009 –1%) (0.3) (1.3)
Canadian interest rates +0.75% (2009 +1%) – (0.1)
Canadian interest rates –0.75% (2009 –1%) – 0.1

The movements in the income statement are mainly attributable to short-term deposits and Money Market Funds.

There is no impact on equity for a change in interest rates.

Company
The table below shows the post-tax impact for the year of a reasonable change in the UK interest rate, with all other
variables held constant, at 31 December.

2010
Income

statement
£m

2009
Income

statement
£m

UK interest rates +0.5% (2009 +1%) (0.4) (0.9)
UK interest rates –0.5% (2009 –1%) 0.4 0.9

The movements arise from the sterling loans from subsidiaries and bank overdrafts.

There is no impact on equity for a change in interest rates.

Notes to the Financial Statements continued

89
Hunting PLC  Annual Report and Accounts 2010

COMPANY OVERVIEW 01-05
BUSINESS REVIEW 06-27
GOVERNANCE 28-44
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 45-108

C
O

M
P

A
N

Y
O

V
E

R
V

IE
W

B
U

S
IN

E
S

S
R

E
V

IE
W

G
O

V
E

R
N

A
N

C
E

F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L
S

T
A

T
E

M
E

N
T

S

30. Financial Risk Factors (continued)
(ii) Foreign exchange rate sensitivity
Group
The table below shows the post-tax impact for the year of a reasonable change in foreign exchange rates, with all other
variables held constant, at 31 December.

2010 2009
Income

statement
£m

Equity
£m

Income
statement

£m
Equity

£m

US dollar exchange rates +10% (2009 +15%) (0.9) (13.7) 4.3 (12.2)
US dollar exchange rates –10% (2009 –15%) 1.0 16.8 (5.7) 16.4
Canadian dollar exchange rates +10% (2009 +10%) 2.8 (5.4) 3.6 (4.4)
Canadian dollar exchange rates –10% (2009 –10%) (3.4) 6.7 (4.6) 5.6

The movements in the income statement arise from cash, borrowings, receivables and payables where the functional
currency of the entity is different to the currency that the monetary items are denominated in.

The movements in equity arise from a Canadian dollar denominated warrant and Canadian dollar and US dollar
denominated loans that have been recognised as part of the Company’s net investment in foreign subsidiaries.

Company
The table below shows the post-tax impact for the year of a reasonable change in the US dollar exchange rate, with all
other variables held constant, at 31 December.